10300002986

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
	WAIT	
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of t	Status
Special Instructions to Filing C)fficer:	
Office Use Only		



01/24/03--01110--001 **155.00

FILED 2003 JAN 24 PM 12: 12

A Professional Corporation

2395 S. Huron Parkway Suite 200 Ann Arbor, MI 48104 734 973,1222 734 973,1223 fax www.kelseylaw.com

January 23, 2003

LERCIAL AND EN KELSEY LAW GROUP



Via Federal Express

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Post Pretenders, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

We enclose for filing Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company in the name of Post Pretenders, LLC. In addition, we enclose a check in the amount of \$155.00 for the filing fee, designation of registered agent fee, and certified copy fee.

Please forward to our office the letter of acknowledgment and certified copy of the Articles of Organization upon registration of the name of the company. The letter of acknowledgment and certified copy should be returned to the attention of George W. Kelsey, 2395 S. Huron Parkway, Suite 200, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104. Our daytime telephone number is (734) 973-1222. In the event you need anything further in order to process this request, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

KELSEY LAW GROUP, P.C.

Karin & Leninski

Karen L. Levinski Legal Secretary

/kll

L Enclosures

f:\clients\kania, karie\post pretenders, llc\fl dept of st letter 12303.doc

¥

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Posh Pretenders, LLC ARTICLE II - Address: The malling address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: The malling address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Provide Comband Drive, Tampa, Florida 33626 Provide Comband Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Karie Kania	
	Name
14510 Corkwood	Drive
Florida street ad	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Tampa	FL 33626
C	ity. State, and Zin

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a number.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Karie Kania

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)